PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
Michael Kroning				08/03/2007	
Dieter Hentschel				08/13/2007	
Ludwig von Bernus				09/30/2007	
Andrey Bulavinov				07/24/2007	
Krishna Reddy				10/15/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	FRAUNHOF		SELLSCHAFT zur FORDERUNG DER ANGE	WANDTEN	
Street Address:	Hansastr. 27	с			
City:	Munchen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	80686				5
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				11721235
Property T	уре		Number		
Application Number:		11721	1235		\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)31	2-6666	6		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	703-312	2-6600			
Email:	rperez@	-			
Correspondent Name			FERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1300 NO SUITE		SEVENTEENTH STREET		
Address Line 2. Address Line 4:			VIRGINIA 22209-3873		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		785.47550X00		
				PATENT	

500986855

REEL: 023362 FRAME: 0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Stout
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

for v X for v ANI ANI X bereinafter ncluding a: renewals, re assigns, sell nvention ar ncluding ar renewals, re ASSIGNEE assigns, sell nvention ar ncluding ar benefits acc ASSIGNEE and continu nd extension arm of term he use and ASSIGNOR A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A Diettor A Diettor A Diettor A Diettor A A A A A A A A A A A A A	METHOD USING METHOD USING which an application for which U.S. Application which an International D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a cissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A and application, includi my and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi F, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	Application was filed on FRAUNHOFER-GESELI. Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu and continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ce eissues, reexaminations and ce th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which e rights, powers, privileges at Letters Patent when granted in	the United State for Letters June 8, 200 LSCHAFT zur y uiring the entire l any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee ind advantages including any ar	ting to RUCTIVE EXAMI RUCTIVE EXAMI Patent and Tradem Patent was filed in the rest of the second second second FÖRDERUNG DE FÖRDERUNG DE right, title, and int etters Patent which is the receipt whereof ves, the entire and e proof, and any and al wof, and in and to an s in the United Stat njoy said invention a d therefor, including fi	rs (ifplural inven NATION OF A nark Office was e the U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and r	A TEST BODY xecuted on even date. I Trademark Office on lesignating the United States DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and wledged, ASSIGNOR hereful the and interest in and to sa hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI necluding any and all division
for v X for v ANI ANI X bereinafter ncluding a: renewals, re assigns, sell nvention ar ncluding ar renewals, re ASSIGNEE assigns, sell nvention ar ncluding ar benefits acc ASSIGNEE and continu nd extension arm of term he use and ASSIGNOR A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A ountries for hay be need A Diettor A Diettor A Diettor A Diettor A A A A A A A A A A A A A	METHOD USING METHOD USING which an application for which U.S. Application which an International D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a cissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A and application, includi my and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi F, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	Application was filed on FRAUNHOFER-GESELI Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu and continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ca eissues, reexaminations and e th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which he rights, powers, privileges at Letters Patent when granted in	the United State for Letters June 8, 200 LSCHAFT zur y uiring the entire l any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee ind advantages including any ar	ed below) or invento ting to RUCTIVE EXAMI es Patent and Traden Patent was filed in the Patent was fil	rs (ifplural inven NATION OF A nark Office was e the U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and re U.S. Patent and r	A TEST BODY xecuted on even date. I Trademark Office on lesignating the United States DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and wledged, ASSIGNOR hereful the and interest in and to sa hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI necluding any and all division
for v X for v for v ANI X ereinafter neluding an enewals, re- ssigns, sell nvention ar icluding an enefits acc SSIGNEE and continu to use and SSIGNOR and extension arm or term the use and SSIGNOR A puntries for ay be need A ad on any a TI entification cordation of FULL N Mich FULL N	METHOD USING which an application for which U.S. Application which U.S. Application which an International D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a cissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH lls, and transfers to A and application, includi my and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi F, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	G ULTRASOUND FOR THI or Letters Patent to be filed in 1 No. 11/721,235 Application was filed on FRAUNHOFER-GESELI Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu ad continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ing any and all divisions and co eissues, reexaminations and co therespect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent when he rights, powers, privileges an Letters Patent when granted in	E NON-DEST the United State for Letters June 8, 200 LSCHAFT zur y airing the entire any and entire any and entire consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee ind advantages including any any	RUCTIVE EXAMI Patent and Tradem Patent was filed in the Patent which is patent which i	ark Office was e the U.S. Patent and the Grant and to set the Grant and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and the Statent and th	xecuted on even date. 1 Trademark Office on lesignating the United States DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and interest in and to sa wledged, ASSIGNOR here the and interest in and to sa hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI including any and all division
X for v for v for v ANI X and any and any and any a ssigns, self any and any a ssigns, self any and continu and extension any be need SSIGNOR SSIGNOR any be need A any and any a The entification cordation of FULL N Diete FULL N	which U.S. Application which an International D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a cissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A and application, includi any and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi F, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	Application was filed on FRAUNHOFER-GESELI Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu ad continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof, and s and extensions thereof, that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ce eissues, reexaminations and ce th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which e rights, powers, privileges at Letters Patent when granted in	for Letters June 8, 200 LSCHAFT zur y uring the entire l any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee ind advantages noticing any any	Patent was filed in the patent was filed in the patent was filed in the patent of the patent of the property of the patent which is the receipt whereof patent whereof patent of the patent of the patent of the patent of the patent of the patent of the patent of the	erest in and to samay be granted to sheep acknown and to samay be granted to is hereby acknown	d Trademark Office on lesignating the United States DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and wledged, ASSIGNOR hereful the and interest in and to sa hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI necluding any and all division
for w ANI X erereinafter ncluding as enewals, re sssigns, sell nvention ar neluding as enefits acc SSIGNEE and continu nd extensio erm or term te use and SSIGNOR A ountries for ay be need A ountries for ay be need A full FULL N Mich P FULL N	which an International D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a eissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A and application, includi any and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi E, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	Application was filed on FRAUNHOFER-GESELI. Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu and continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ce eissues, reexaminations and ce th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which e rights, powers, privileges at Letters Patent when granted in	June 8, 200 June 8, 200 LSCHAFT zur y uiring the entire any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee and advantages nchiding any any	PORDERUNG DE FÖRDERUNG DE FÖRDERUNG DE tright, title, and int etters Patent which of the receipt whereof ves, the entire and e preof, and any and al cof, and in and to an s in the United Stat njoy said invention a d therefor, including in any sing actions for	R ANGEWAND erest in and to so may be granted to is hereby acknow xelusive right, the l Letters Patent way and all priorities and/or any co and application, in any ord all priorities	lesignating the United States DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and wledged, ASSIGNOR here the and interest in and to sa shich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI necluding any and all division
ANI X approximation are renewals, re- necluding are renewals, self not entities acc ASSIGNEE and continuing arm or terrm the use and ASSIGNOR A ountries for any be need A ountries for	D WHEREAS referred to as the AS any and all divisions a eissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A application, includi, any and all renewals, any and all renewals, truing or to accrue wi E, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	FRAUNHOFER-GESELI Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu nd continuations thereof, and s and extensions thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and c eissues, reexaminations and c th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which e rights, powers, privileges ar Letters Patent when granted in	y diring the entire any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee and advantages including any ar	FÖRDERUNG DE FÖRDERUNG DE right, title, and int etters Patent which in the receipt whereof ves, the entire and e preof, and any and al of, and in and to an s in the United Stat njoy said invention a d therefor, including in any arise arise in a	erest in and to so may be granted to is hereby ackno xolusive right, tit l Letters Patent w iy and all priorit es and/or any co and application, in any and all priorit	TEN FORSCHUNG e.V. aid invention and application hereon, including any and a wledged, ASSIGNOR herel the and interest in and to sa hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI ancluding any and all division
X hereinafter ncluding as enewals, re Nassigns, self nvention ar enefits acc ASSIGNEE ind continu nd extension arm or term he use and ASSIGNOR A SSIGNOR A ountries for A Nountries for A Mich 2 FULL N Diete 3 FULL N	referred to as the AS any and all divisions a eissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A application, includi any and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi F, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany SIGNEE, is desirous of acqu ad continuations thereof, and continuations thereof. that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ce eissues, reexaminations and ce th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which he rights, powers, privileges at Letters Patent when granted in	y diring the entire any and all L consideration, gal representativ ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee and advantages including any ar	right, title, and int etters Patent which is the receipt whereof res, the entire and e preof, and any and al cof, and in and to an s in the United Stat njoy said invention a d therefor, including in any sing arising for	erest in and to so may be granted to is hereby ackno xclusive right, tit l Letters Patent w iy and all priorit es and/or any co and application, in any and all so	aid invention and application hereon, including any and wledged, ASSIGNOR herele the and interest in and to sat hich may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI netuding any and all division
enewals, re enewals, re Nassigns, self nvention ar neluding ar enefits acc ASSIGNEE and continu nd extensic erm or term he use and ASSIGNOR A ountries for ay be need A nd on any a tentification of 1 FULL N Mich 2 FULL N	eissues, reexamination NOW, WITNESSETH Ils, and transfers to A: not application, includi any and all renewals, r cruing or to accrue wi E, its assigns and legal uations thereof, and an	s and extensions thereof, and that for good and valuable SSIGNEE, its assigns and leg ng any and all divisions and ce eissues, reexaminations and c th respect to the filing or sec representatives to have, hold, y and all Letters Patent which he rights, powers, privileges an Letters Patent when granted in	consideration, gal representative ontinuations the extensions there curing of patent exercise, and e may be grantee and advantages notuding any any	the receipt whereof ves, the entire and e breof, and any and al cof, and in and to an s in the United Stat njoy said invention a d therefor, including	may be granted t is hereby ackno xclusive right, til l Letters Patent w iy and all priorit es and/or any co and application, in any and all priorit	hereon, including any and a wledged, ASSIGNOR herel the and interest in and to sa which may be granted therefor y and/or convention rights untries foreign thereto, SAI ancluding any and all division
Mich 2 FULL N. Diete 3 FULL NA	Ins of any and all such is benefit of ASSIGNEE R might or could have a hard a solution of the	and its assigns and legal reprinted, in held and enjoyed the same, if the by agrees to execute all pap of assign the same to said ASS filing said applications and se orizes and requests the Common initiations thereof, to ASSIG grant(s) the law firm of Anto ssary or desirable in order to IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	resentatives, in the assignment l bers that may b SIGNEE, its ass becuring Letters I inssioner of Pat BNEE, its assign bnelli, Terry, St o comply with	ad all renewals, reiss as ample and benefic and not been made. e necessary to file igns and legal represe Patents thereon. ents and Trademark is and legal represent out, Kraus, LLP the the rules of the Un	om or appertaini les, reexaminatio cial a manner to a applications in the ventatives and to s to issue a Lette iatives, in accorda power to insert o ited States Pater	ns and extensions thereof, fo all intents and purposes as the be United States and foreign execute any other papers the rs Patent on said application ince herewith.
Mich 2 FULL N. Diete 3 FULL NA	NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST N				SIGNOR.	
2 FULL NA Diete 3 FULL NA				NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Diete	hael KRÖNING			·h		3.4.02
FULL NA				VENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	er HENTSCHE					
Tude	IAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR	Ē	IVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	wig von BERNU	JS		······································		
FULL NA	AME OF FOURTH JOINT INV	ENTOR	4	IVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Andr)V	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FULL NA	rey BULAVINC	TOR		VENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Krish	REY BULAVINC					-
FULL NA	_			VENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE

			SSIGNN		-	THOURS	2405		ATTY. DOCK
						04 545	225 		785.4755
herei	WHBREAS the below inafter referred to as the ASS	TOMOR HIVE	chieu a certain	improven	r is named bel tent relating t	ow) or invent	ors (ifplural ir		
	METHOD USING	ULTRASC	OUND FOR 7	THE NON	-DESTRUC	CIVE EXAM	INATION O	F A TEST	BODY
	for which an application for		ent to be filed	in the Uni	ited States Pat	ent and Trader	mark Office w	as executed or	n even date.
X	for which U.S. Application	No.	11/721,23		Letters Paten ne 8, 2007	t was filed in t	the U.S. Patent	t and Tradema	ark Office on
	for which an International A	Application v	vas filed on			as	· · · · · · · · ·	, designating	g the United Sta
x	AND WHEREAS	Inansastr. 4	OFER-GESE 27c nchen, Germa		FT zur FÖR	DERUNG DE	ER ANGEWA	NDTEN FO	RSCHUNG e.
nd co nd ex erm o	ts accruing or to accrue with FNEE, its assigns and legal r intinuations thereof, and any tensions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L	epresentative and all Letter rights, pow etters Patent	ers Patent white vers, privileges t when granted	ch may be and adva	e, and enjoy s e granted there antages in any	aid invention for, including wise arising f	and applicatio g any and all re from or apperts	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto	any and all divis ues, reexamina , for and during
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of ne uso ASSIC ountri ay be nd on entifi	antinuations thereof, and any densions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEE iNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR heref is for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby is teation which may be necess thon of this document.	and all Lette and all Lette rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and rea minuations the grant(s) the isary or desi	the second secon	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	In patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted there antages in any g any and all i ives, in as am gnment had not t may be need t, its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and 'erry, Stout, K Iy with the r	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefi it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U;	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i escatatives and as to issue a L- tatives, in acco power to inse- nited States P.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent o ordance herew	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes and States and for my other papers on said applicativith.
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of he use ASSIG ountri ay be ad on lentifi corda	entimuations thereof, and any densions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEE iNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR heref is for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby is teation which may be necess thon of this document.	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow- etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si- filing said ap rizes and rea- minuations ti- grant(s) the isary or desi- IN TESTIM	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	and enjoys e granted then intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gnment had no t may be need t, its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K ly with the re- ssignment is a	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal represen rational represen raus, LLP the ales of the U; executed by AS	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i escatatives and the storissue a L- matrives, in accor- power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi- to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew- rt on this assi- atent and Tra	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application with. agriment any fur ademark Office
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of a usc SSIG ountri ay be ad on lentifi	ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow- etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si- filing said ap rizes and rea- minuations ti- grant(s) the isary or desi- IN TESTIM	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	and enjoys e granted then intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gnment had no t may be need t, its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K ly with the re- ssignment is a	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefi it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U;	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i escatatives and the storissue a L- matrives, in accor- power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi- to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew- rt on this assi- atent and Tra	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes and States and for my other papers on said applicativith.
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm on e use SSIG ountri nay be nd on lentifi corda	ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME Wichael KRÖNING	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and rea thinuations the grant(s) the isary or desi	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	in patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted ther intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gament had not t may be nec t, its assigns a Letters Patents r of Patents a stassigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is o	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by A:	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i escntatives and thatives, in acco power to inse nited States P. SSIGNOR.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi- to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew- rt on this assi- atent and Tra	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application with. agriment any fur ademark Office
SSIC and co and ex strm or e use SSIG buntri ay be ad on entifi corda	ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and rea thinuations the grant(s) the isary or desi	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	in patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted ther intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gament had not t may be nec t, its assigns a Letters Patents r of Patents a stassigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is o	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal represen rational represen raus, LLP the ales of the U; executed by AS	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i escntatives and thatives, in acco power to inse nited States P. SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assi atent and Tra	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application with. agriment any fur ademark Office
SSIC and co and ex strm on e used SSIG buntri ay be ad on entificorda	ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME VIEL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME Dieter HENTSCHEL	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si- filing said ap rizes and rec ntinuations the grant(s) the isary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	in patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted ther intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gament had not t may be nec t, its assigns a Letters Patents r of Patents a stassigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is o	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by A:	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in accor- power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assi atent and Tra	Any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application of the second state of the se
SSIC and co and ex strm on e used SSIG buntri ay be ad on entificorda	ULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si- filing said ap rizes and rec ntinuations the grant(s) the isary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	in patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted ther intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gament had not t may be nec t, its assigns a Letters Patents r of Patents a stassigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is o	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by A:	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in accor- power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assi atent and Tra	any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application said application of the second states and for the second states
SSIC nd co nd ex rm of e usc SSIG ountri ay be ad on entifi corda	ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME VIEL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME Dieter HENTSCHEL	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and rea ntinuations ti grant(s) the isary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO	es to have, noi crs Patent whi vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	in patents in t e, and enjoy s e granted ther intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gament had not t may be nec t, its assigns a Letters Patents r of Patents a stassigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is o	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by A:	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in accor- power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto ations and exi to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assi atent and Tra	Any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application of the second state of the se
ASSIC nd co nd ex rm on e usc SSIG puntri ay be ad on entifi corda	Antimuations thereof, and any densions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEE iNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR hered is for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby is cation which may be necess thon of this document.	epresentative and all Lette e rights, pow etters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and red minuations the grant(s) the isary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO	cs of have, non- crs Patent whi- vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re- yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	Invent and enjoy s e granted there intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gnment had not t may be neco t, its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is a INVENT	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefit it been made. essary to file nd legal repres thereon. nd Trademark legal represen raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by A:	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in acco power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto iations and exit to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assist atent and Tra	Any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes at States and for my other papers on said application of the second state of the se
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of e use sSSIG ountri ay be d on lentifi corda	ontinuations thereof, and any tensions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEE BNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR hered is for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby is cation which may be necess the needed in connection with f Michael KRÖNING OULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME OTHER HENTISCHEL Dieter HENTISCHEL LUL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVEN	epresentative and all Lette erights, powetters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and reentinuations ti grant(s) the isary or desi IN TESTIME MED INVENTO ENTOR	cs of have, non- crs Patent whi- vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re- yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	Invent and enjoy s e granted there intages in any g any and all ives, in as am gnment had not t may be neco t, its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r ssignment is a INVENT	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefi it been made. essary to file nd legal represen- raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by AS DR'S SIGNATURE DR'S SIGNATURE	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in acco power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	m, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto iations and exit to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assist atent and Tra	Any and all divisions any and all divisions, reexaminations, for and during tensions thereof and purposes and purposes any other papers on said application on said application of the said applicatio
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of e usc sSSIG ountri ay be ad on lentifi corda	ontinuations thereof, and any tensions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEE BNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR hered is for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby is cation which may be necess the needed in connection with f Michael KRÖNING ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAT Vichael KRÖNING ULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVEN Dieter HENTSCHEL LUL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVEN	epresentative and all Lette e rights, powerters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and real trinuations the grant(s) the sary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO ENTOR S NTOR	cs of have, non- crs Patent whi- vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re- yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	Inventor and enjoy s e granted there intages in any g any and all . ives, in as am gament had not t may be neco , its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r SSIGNMENT IS O INVENTO INVENTO	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefi it been made. essary to file nd legal represen- raus, LLP the ales of the U: executed by AS DR'S SIGNATURE DR'S SIGNATURE	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in acco power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto iations and exit to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assist atent and Tra	Any and all divisions any and all divisions, reexaminations, for and during tensions thereof and purposes and purposes any other papers on said application on said application of the said applicatio
ASSIC nd co nd ex erm of he use SSIG ountri ay be do on lentifi corda	ontinuations thereof, and any densions thereof, with all the r terms of any and all such L c and benefit of ASSIGNEB iNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR herel ies for said invention and to e needed in connection with f AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and cor The undersigned hereby ication which may be necess the undersigned hereby ication which may be necess the undersigned hereby ication which may be necess the undersigned hereby ication of this document.	epresentative and all Lette e rights, powerters Patent and its assig eld and enjoy by agrees to assign the si filing said ap rizes and real trinuations the grant(s) the sary or desi IN TESTIM MED INVENTO ENTOR S NTOR	cs of have, non- crs Patent whi- vers, privileges t when granted ms and legal re- yed the same, i e execute all p ame to said Al plications and quests the Con hereof, to ASS law firm of Ar rable in order	d, exercises ch may be s and adva , includin presentat f the assignapers tha SSIGNEE securing l numissione IGNEE, in ntonelli, T to comp	Inventor and enjoy s e granted there intages in any g any and all . ives, in as am gament had not t may be neco , its assigns a Letters Patents a ts assigns and erry, Stout, K Iy with the r SSIGNMENT IS O INVENTO INVENTO	ald invention efor, including wise arising f renewals, reiss ple and benefi it been made. essary to file and legal represent raus, LLP the ilegal represent raus, LLP the iles of the U: executed by A: DR'S SIGNATURE R'S SIGNATURE R'S SIGNATURE	and applicatio g any and all re- from or apperts sues, reexamin icial a manner applications i scentatives and is to issue a L- ntatives, in acco power to inse- nited States P- SSIGNOR.	n, including a enewals, reiss aining thereto iations and exit to all intents in the United to execute ar etters Patent of ordance herew rt on this assist atent and Tra	Any and all divisions, reexamination, for and during tensions thereof and purposes and purposes and purposes and purposes and pointer papers on said applicativith. In said applicativith, ademark Office DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (ifplural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to METHOD USING ULTRASOUND FOR THE NON-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION OF A TEST BODY for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even dat X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ymath for which an International Application was filed on as x AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOE, invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all priority and/or convention convention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all priority and/or convention end and continuations thereof, and any and all priority and/or convention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all priority and/or convention and ap	A TEST BODY executed on even date. Ind Trademark Office on designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or pountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions swals, reissues, reexaminations swals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (ifplural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to METHOD USING ULTRASOUND FOR THE NON-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION OF A TEST BODY for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even dat X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Image: the state of the state	A TEST BODY executed on even date. Ind Trademark Office on designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG c.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or pountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions twals, reissues, reexaminations wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
METHOD USING ULTRASOUND FOR THE NON-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION OF A TEST BODY for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even dat X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 8, 2007 for which an International Application was filed on K AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany areevals, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including a NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNCE, is assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to suid interest in aneluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all protiva and/or convention NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE SSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoys and all protiva and/or convention and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all protiva and/or convention and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all protiva and/or convention and continuations thereof, and a	executed on even date. Ind Trademark Office on designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG c.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thercof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 8, 2007 for which an International Application was filed on as , designating the Unit June 8, 2007 X AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOE assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a necluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including an vention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention coluding any and all priority and/or convention coluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and error terms of any and all cutters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purpor ASSIGNEE is assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all cetters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any	designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or pountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 8, 2007 for which an International Application was filed on as , designating the Unit June 8, 2007 X AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOE assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a necluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including an vention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention coluding any and all priority and/or convention coluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and error terms of any and all cutters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purpor ASSIGNEE is assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all cetters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any	designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or pountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
X for which U.S. Application No. 11/721,235 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 8, 2007 for which an International Application was filed on as , designating the Unit June 8, 2007 X AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany x And all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including a renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE, is assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to may be granted thereon, including a neutiding any and all priority and/or convention encluding any and all creates to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign there accuring or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign there accuring or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing or patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign there accuring or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing or inducting any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all tetters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all creates for and or any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reiss	designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or pountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
June 8, 2007 for which an International Application was filed on AND WHEREAS FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDER UNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Bansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany nereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a neluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including a neewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNUE assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a neetuding any and all circusus, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any and all priority and/or convention continuations thereof, and any and all priority and/or convention and application, including any and all divisions and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamination thereof, for and or ASSIGNEE is assigns and legal re	designating the United States. DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations ting thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
AND WHEREAS X FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including an renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNE assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in an neuting any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention neuting any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to	DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations sing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
AND WHEREAS X FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUN Hansastr. 27c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including an renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNE assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in an neuting any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention neuting any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to	DTEN FORSCHUNG e.V. said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations sing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
X Binasser. 2/c 80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including a renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNC assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention confits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign there ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined extensions thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined error terms of any and all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and error terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purport the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purport the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representither when the any her pres	said invention and application, thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or buntries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
80686 Munchen, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and a including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including an renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNO assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a nvention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted necluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamined and continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purpose AND ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presensative for any file attemption in the intents and purpose. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presensative for any file attemption in the intents and purpose. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all	thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNO assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a nvention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted ncluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted ncluding any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention confits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign there ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexa and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and erm or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all nancers that may be necessary to file amplication is the the interest of the rest.	thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
Now, with the invisions and commutations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including a normalized setup in the s	thereon, including any and all owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNO now, with a solution of the solu	owledged, ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or bountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ewals, reissues, reexaminations thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
Signs, sens, and trainers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in a nvention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted necking any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and estensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and settensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention and continuations thereof, and any and all letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manuer to all intents and purports. SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.	itle and interest in and to said which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or buntries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
AND ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all neares that may be granted may be granted therefore and been made.	which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or buntries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all names that may be measured for the same to file amplication of the their of their of the the	ity and/or convention rights or ountries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions ewals, reissues, reexaminations sing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
SSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and al nd continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexa and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantagos in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and arm or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purpor SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be measured to file amplications in the United Directory.	buntries foreign thereto, SAID including any and all divisions wals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
ad extensions thereof, and any and an Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexa and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and arm or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the e use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purper SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presentative file ampleoring in the the intent of the terms.	ewals, reissues, reexaminations ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thercof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
rm or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the e use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purper SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presented to file ampleotions in the the lower	ing thereto, for and during the ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, fance herewith.
se use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manuer to all intents and purpo SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presented to file employed in the the intents and purpo	ons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, fance herewith.
SSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be presented by the file ambiguing the the the test of the same is that may be measured.	all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, fance herewith.
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the Unit 1 of the	execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
	execute any other papers that ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
value to said involution and to assign the same to said ANNETNER its according and large some contestance to the	ers Patent on said application, lance herewith.
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said applications and applications and applications and applications and securing the security of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said applications and continuations the applications and security of the se	lance herewith.
and on any and an orthorous and continuations thereon, to ASSICTIVEE, US assigns and least representatives, in associations to an other the second se	
The understation hereby grantical file raw firm of Antonelli Lerra, Stout Knowe II D the means of the	nt and Trademark Office for
entification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark (cordation of this document.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	DATE
Michael KRÖNING	DATE
DATE	
Dieter HENTSCHEL	
Dieter HENTSCHEL	DATE
Dieter HENTSCHEL Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE Ludwig von BERNUIS	DATE
Dieter HENTSCHEL Date FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Ludwig von BERNUS 10.09.07	DATE DATE 0.09.07
Dieter HENTSCHEL Date FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Ludwig von BERNUS DATE FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE DATE 0.09.07
Dieter HENTSCHEL Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Ludwig von BERNUS M. EMM. 30.09.07	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
Dieter HENTSCHEL Date B FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Ludwig von BERNUS INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Date PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Date Andrey BULAVINOV INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Date	DATE DATE 0.09.07 DATE
Dieter HENTSCHEL Date 3 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Ludwig von BERNUS INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR 4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR 4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR 5 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE

ASSIGNMENT

FLOUR 284LLS

				04	F45378	785.475	550X00
1	WHEREAS the helow named inve	ntor (if only o	ne inventor is 1	named below)		al inventors are named below)	
herei	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inv METHOD USING ULTRAS				EXAMINATION	I OF A TEST BODY	
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be filed	in the United	States Patent a	nd Trademark Offi	e was executed on even date.	
Χ	for which U.S. Application No.	11/721,2	35 for Let June 8,		filed in the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office on	
	1		June o,	, 2007			
	for which an International Application	was filed on	I	as		, designating the United :	States.
	AND WHEREAS FRAUN	JOFER GESI	FLISCHAFT		LING DEP ANG	WANDTEN FORSCHUNG	- W
х	Hansastr.	27c			UNU DEK ANU	WANDIEN FORSCHONG	E. V.
	80686 M	unchen, Germ	ылу				
assign include benef ASSI and c and e term the us	vals, reissues, reexaminations and extens NOW, WITNESSETH that for gens, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, tion and application, including any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, ree fits accruing or to accrue with respect 1 GNEE, its assigns and legal representat ontinuations thereof, and any and all Le extensions thereof, with all the rights, pe or terms of any and all such Letters Pate se and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its ass GNOR might or could have held and em	bod and valua its assigns and all divisions an examinations a to the filing on ives to have, h etters Patent w. bwers, privileg ant when grant- igns and legal	I legal represent ad continuation and extensions r securing of p old, exercise, a hich may be ges and advanta ed, including a representative	ntatives, the ex- ns thereof, and in- patents in the U and enjoy said tranted therefor ages in anywiss any and all rene- rs, in as ample	ntire and exclusive any and all Letters n and to any and a Jnited States and/o invention and appl , including any and e arising from or a swals, reissues, ree: and beneficial a m	right, title and interest in and Patent which may be granted t ill priority and/or convention r r any countries foreign thereto ication, including any and all d all renewals, reissues, reexam ppertaining thereto, for and du caminations and extensions ther	to said herefor, ights or , SAID ivisions inations ring the eof, for
count may l and o identi	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document.	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A- te law firm of esirable in ord	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules	ary to file applicat legal representative creon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, s, LLP the power (es and to execute any other pap the a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of	foreign ers that ication, further
count may l and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de dation of this document. IN TESTI	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St	es and to execute any other pap the a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of	foreign ers that ication, further
count may l and o identi	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de dation of this document. IN TEST	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNO	es and to execute any other pap te a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of PR.	foreign ers that ication, further
count may l and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de dation of this document. IN TESTI	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNO	es and to execute any other pap te a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of PR.	foreign ers that ication, further
count may l and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de dation of this document. IN TEST FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNO	es and to execute any other pap te a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of PR.	foreign ers that ication, further
count may h and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and leg assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rule: ignment is exe INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNO	es and to execute any other pap te a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of PR.	foreign ers that ication, further
count may h and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and leg assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rule: ignment is exe INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	es and to execute any other pap e a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of DR. DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further
count may I and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative ereon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power (s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	es and to execute any other pap e a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of DR. DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further
count may I and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Ludwig von BERNUS	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative recon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power to s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	Barrier Batent on said appler a Letters Patent on said appler a coordance herewith. The accordance herewith. The insert on this assignment any attes Patent and Trademark Of DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further
count may I and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Ludwig von BERNUS FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe INVENTOR INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative recon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, i s, LLP the power to s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	es and to execute any other pap e a Letters Patent on said appl n accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of DR. DATE DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further
count may I and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Ludwig von BERNUS FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR Andrey BULAVINOV	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rules ignment is exe INVENTOR INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative recon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, is s, LLP the power to s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	Band to execute any other paper a Letters Patent on said appler a accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further
count may l and o identi record	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) th fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document. IN TESTI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Michael KRÖNING FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter HENTSCHEL FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Ludwig von BERNUS FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR Andrey BULAVINOV FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	to execute all same to said applications ar requests the C s thereof, to A le law firm of esirable in ord MONY WHE	papers that m ASSIGNEE, it ad securing Let ommissioner c SSIGNEE, its a Antonelli, Terri ler to comply	nay be necess: ts assigns and tters Patents th of Patents and assigns and leg ry, Stout, Krau with the rule: ignment is exe INVENTOR INVENTOR	ary to file applicat legal representative recon. Trademarks to issu al representatives, is s, LLP the power to s of the United St cuted by ASSIGNC S SIGNATURE	Band to execute any other paper a Letters Patent on said appler a accordance herewith. o insert on this assignment any ates Patent and Trademark Of DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	foreign ers that ication, further

		A	SSIGNME	NT FLOURERSY:	ATTY. DOCKET
				04 F 457225	785.47550
herci	WHEREAS the belo mafter referred to as the A	ow named investigation of the second se	ntor (if only one inve	entor is named below) or inventors (if	plural inventors are named below)
	METHOD USI	NG ULTRAS	DUND FOR THE	NON-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINAT	ION OF A TEST BODY
	for which an application	for Letters Pat	ent to be filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark (Office was executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Applicati		11/721,235	for Letters Patent was filed in the U. June 8, 2007	
	for which an Internationa	al Application	was filed on	as	, designating the United State
x	AND WHEREAS	Hansastr.	OFER-GESELLSC 27c Inchen, Germany	HAFT zur FÖRDERUNG DER AN	NGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG e.V.
enefi SSIC	GNEE, its assigns and legation tinuations thereof, and a	with respect to al representativ al representativ	aminations and extention of the filing or security the filing or security to have, hold, executed the security of the security	insions thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and an whe granted therefor including card	d all priority and/or convention rights d/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisi
iclud: enefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm of c use SSIC ountri ay be ad on entifi	ing any and all renewals, ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg ontinuations thereof, and a ctensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all succ and benefit of ASSIGNI SNOR might or could hav, AND ASSIGNOR have a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here	, reissues, reex with respect to al representativ my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo rreby agrees to to assign the s th filing said ag thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, ex- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the execute all papers ame to said ASSIGI cplications and secur- quests the Commisss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a uy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ing Letters Patents thercon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is its, its assigns and legal representatives if a says stort Kerner L b at the second to a story of the second second second second second assignment and the second second second second in the second second second second second in the second second second second second second the second se	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and forein tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. It to insert on this assignment any furthes States Patent and Trademark Office for
celud enefi SSIC nd co nd ex rm ou c use SSIC untri ay be d on entifi corda	ing any and all renewals, ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v GNEE, its assigns and legy ontinuations thereof, and a tensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all succ e and benefit of ASSIGNI FINOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here ication which may be ne	, reissues, reex with respect to al representativ my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo creby agrees to to assign the s th filing said ag thorizes and re continuations t by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to c	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a uy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ing Letters Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is EE, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe comply with the rules of the United	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and forein tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. It to insert on this assignment any furthes States Patent and Trademark Office for
Include enefit SSIC and co and ex rrm or couse SSIC suntri ay be ad on entiff corda	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI SNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR ho ies for said invention and e needed in connection wi- AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here ication which may be ne ation of this document.	A representative with respect to al representative my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjourceby agrees to to assign the sis thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to c	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and an uy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ing Letters Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is E, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe omply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as a cations in the United States and forein tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications in accordance herewith. It to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for NOR.
icludienefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o c use SSIC untri ay be d on entific cords	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNIE NOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned herei ication which may be ne ation of this document.	, reissues, reex with respect to al representativ my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo reeby agrees to to assign the s the filing said ag thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to c	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and an uy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ing Letters Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is E, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe omply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as a cations in the United States and forein tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications in accordance herewith. It to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for NOR.
clud mefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm or c use SSIC untri ay be d on entifi corda	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI FINOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here iteration which may be ne attion of this document.	, reissues, reex with respect to al representativ my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo reby agrees to to assign the s th filing said ag thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to c	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a yay be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ioner of Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is E, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe comply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the reexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as a cations in the United States and foreic tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications s, in accordance herewith. re to insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for NOR.
elud enefi SSIC od co d ex rm od e use SSIC untri ay be d on entifi corda	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI NOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here it cation which may be ne ation of this document.	A representative with respect to al representative uny and all Lett the rights, power be held and enjource and its assig e held and enjource to assign the s the representation to assign the s the filing said are thorizes and representation by grant(s) the continuations of by grant(s) the constructions of the continuations of the continuation of th	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	instons thereof, and in and to any an ing of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a yay be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representation ioner of Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is E, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe comply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all division and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the reexaminations and extensions thereof, manner to all intents and purposes as a cations in the United States and foreic tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications s, in accordance herewith. re to insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for NOR.
clud mefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o c use SSIC untri ay be d on entifi corda	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and legi- ontinuations thereof, and a tensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI NOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR he is for said invention and e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here- ication which may be ne ation of this document.	A reissues, reex with respect to al representative my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjourceby agrees to to assign the sis thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR G NVENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	Instons thereof, and in and to any an ang of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a yy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representating Letters Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is EE, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe omply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Id all priority and/or convention rights Id/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisit and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the examinations and extensions thereof, it manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and forein the same a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. states Patent on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for the same and the same
iclud enefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o c use SSIC ay be d on entificords	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI NOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here- ication which may be ne attion of this document.	Ang any and a , reissues, reex with respect to al representative my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo to to assign the s th filing said and thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR G NVENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	Instons thereof, and in and to any an ang of patents in the United States an ercise, and enjoy said invention and a yoy be granted therefor, including any a advantages in anywise arising from o uding any and all renewals, reissues, r intatives, in as ample and beneficial a assignment had not been made. that may be necessary to file applie NEE, its assigns and legal representating Letters Patents thereon. ioner of Patents and Trademarks to is EE, its assigns and legal representatives li, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the powe omply with the rules of the United his assignment is executed by ASSIGN INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Id all priority and/or convention rights Id/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisit and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the examinations and extensions thereof, it manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and forein the same a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. states Patent on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for the same and the same
iclud enefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o. c use SSIC ountri ay be d on entiff cords	ing any and all renewals, its accruing or to accrue v GNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI FNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have e needed in connection wir AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here ication which may be ne ation of this document.	IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR NVENTOR NVENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	Inventor's signature	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisit and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, in manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and foreign types ives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. er to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for the states patent and trademark of the formation the states patent and trademark of the states patent
iclud enefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o c use SSIC ay be d on entifi corda	ing any and all renewals, its accruing or to accrue v GNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI FNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have e needed in connection wir AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here ication which may be ne ation of this document.	Ang any and a , reissues, reex with respect to al representative my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo preby agrees to to assign the s th filing said ag thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR G NVENTOR EL VENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	Inventor's signature	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisit and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, in manner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and foreign types ives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. er to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for the states patent and trademark of the formation the states patent and trademark of the states patent
iclud enefi SSIC ad co ad ex rm o. cusc SSIC puntri ay be d on entiff corda	ing any and all renewals, is accruing or to accrue v SNEE, its assigns and leg- ontinuations thereof, and a trensions thereof, with all r terms of any and all suc- e and benefit of ASSIGNI SNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR have e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR au any and all divisions and The undersigned here ication which may be ne ation of this document.	Ang any and a , reissues, reex with respect to al representative my and all Lett the rights, pow h Letters Paten EB and its assig e held and enjo preby agrees to to assign the s th filing said ag thorizes and re continuations to by grant(s) the cessary or des IN TESTIM NAMED INVENTOR G NVENTOR EL VENTOR	aminations and cont aminations and exter the filing or securi- res to have, hold, exe- ters Patent which ma- wers, privileges and t when granted, inclu- gns and legal represe yed the same, if the percenter all papers ame to said ASSIGN execute all papers ame to said ASSIGN explications and secur- quests the Commiss hereof, to ASSIGNE law firm of Antonel irable in order to co	Inventor's signature	d all priority and/or convention rights dd/or any countries foreign thereto, SA pplication, including any and all divisit and all renewals, reissues, reexamination or appertaining thereto, for and during the eexaminations and extensions thereof, imanner to all intents and purposes as the cations in the United States and foreign tives and to execute any other papers the ssue a Letters Patent on said applications, in accordance herewith. er to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office for the second patient of